FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	04-19-200	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	102724595	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	9-04	շ. լջայոշ ային address of receiving party(ies):
	. 1-04	Name: Satake Corporation
Toshiro Higuchi		Internal Address:
Kenichi Kudoh		internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X Yes No	753 10
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Morgor	Chroat Address
	Merger	Street Address: 7-2, Sotokanda 4-chome
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Chiyoda-ku
Other		City: <u>Tokyo</u> State: ZIP: <u>101-0021</u>
Function Date: Moreh 15, 2004		JAPAN
Execution Date: March 15, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)		the execution date of the application is: March 15, 2004 B. Patent No.(s)
•	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: D. Brent Kenady		
Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
miernal Address: Wens St. John F.S.		x Enclosed
		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 West First Ave.,	Suite 1300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Spokane State:	WA ZIP: 99201-3828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
D. Brent Kenady Name of Person Signing	- Bas	Signature ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of U-9-04 Date
Mail	documents to be recorded with re	rer sheet, attachments, and document:
)4/14/2004 MBIZUNES 00000084 10822126	Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington,	demarks, Box Assignments
02 FC:8021 40.00 OP	\ (Form P	TO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY		2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		α	26
			10/8221
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	_	32
Sze Keat Chee		Townshiles Chihote	
Sze Keat Chee		Tsunehiko Shibata	-
Norimasa Ikeda	1	``	=
411 - And Anna and			
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No X	
1 Idditional name	(3) of conveying party(ics) attached:	103	
2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):		
Name: EM Precision Te	chnologies Ltd.		
Internal Address:			
Internal Address.			—
Street Address: 8-1, Fu	taba 4-chome, Shinagawa-ku		
City: Tokyo JAPAN	State: ZIP: 142-0043		_
Name:			
Internal Address:			
			-
Street Address:			
City: ·	State: ZIP:		
Additional name(c)) & address(es) attached? Yes	No X	
Additional name(s)) & audiess(es) attached?	NO A	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):		
		March 15, 2004	
If this document is being filed	together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: March 15, 2004	-
A. Falent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	

			ļ
			l
ΔAAiii	onal numbers attached?	No. X	

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTORS:

3

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Takeshi YANO

c/o EM Precision Technologies Ltd.,

8-1, Futaba 4-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 142-0043, Japan

Toshiro HIGUCHI

4-26, Eda Higashi 3-chome, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 224-0006, Japan

Kenichi KUDOH

5-45-9, Sugamo, Toshima-ku, Tokyo 170-0002, Japan

Sze Keat CHEE

6-6-11, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0033, Japan

Tsunehiko SHIBATA

c/o SATAKE CORPORATION,

7-2, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan

Norimasa IKEDA

c/o SATAKE CORPORATION,

7-2, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan

ASSIGNEES:

SATAKE CORPORATION

a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, at 7-2, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan

EM Precision Technologies Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, at 8-1, Futaba 4-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 142-0043, Japan

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United

States patent application titled PIEZOELECTRIC AIR VALVE AND MULTIPLE-TYPE
PIEZOELECTRIC AIR VALVE

1

PAT-US/AS-06

ASSIGNEES desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application executed concurrently with this assignment and to any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES for the sole use of ASSIGNEES, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEES such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEES the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEES is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the

2 PAT-US/AS-06

International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at Tokyo, Japan

	Signed at	Tokyo, Japan		
on _	March 15	, 2004.		
			Takeshi Yano	
			Takeshi YANO	
	Signed at	Kanagawa, Japan		
on	March 15	, 2004.	_	
			Toshin Sjigu chi	
			Toshiro HIGUCHI	
	Signed at	Tokyo, Japan		
on _	March 15	, 2004.		
			Kenichi Kueloh	
			Kenichi KUDOH	

PAT-US/AS-06

	Signed at	Tokyo, Japan		
on	March 15		, 2004.	$\sim 1 \text{ M}$
				XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	Signed at	Tokyo, Japan		
on	March 15		2004	
OH			, 2004.	18/1/1
				1. HWW.I
				Tsunehiko SHIBATA
	Signed at	Tokyo, Japan		
on	March 15		, 2004.	Ω Ω
				Molkedu
				Norimasa IKEDA

PAT-US/AS-06

RECORDED: 04/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015205 FRAME: 0738